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bgbbals gg c 2
dofMooseo domooseo  sMogbnmo 2 % g‘%
3m33s605/ 930006637309 m0 | 330L301mM0 0obbol 39emob 3MmmEabGob ¢ 82 33emab 65300
36 b L, [] bmfo bymd Mol I3 L 659
3605305 m33G0b Esbabymads ©mbmMo :](;1:6;'":3“0 333G 096bs ”sbbs MLBMMIGY 3oesboomo  gssboamo gg ;‘g" 9 33l 65300 oo
@ MmoMmydnmo 6oGoemo 6sfomo 2 RED
Bafomo tud e
© ©
LL 3MmyMmaEn@Gosbin  dngMmbagnbablbm 05630l 3Man®o  KFW 1999 §. 03 Lgg EUR 1,810,353 1,810,353 1,448,154 733,925 362,199 1,044,727
3L xmMx 056 ymongh  Lagdommzgammb gbymambgd&mmol
KFW 2003 §. 01 EUR 190,025 190,025 102,694 26,746 87,331 251,897
260 B3syaMo Mgodomo@snnl bymdgfymds b 01 003 ’ g , ) g :
LL Lobyd 63MamaBmBsMaggoal b [0}
269 8Gozm 9BafamdmBafogadab baddmmame g 20066.0303m  EUR 8,313,250 8,313,250 736,136 3,708,836 921,203 3,868,278 11,157,661

gmad@mmbobEgds 3Mmamods*

M30mbBagnyMo Jemad&MmILIEmad0l

bb LabgeBhogm £3500@m0@s300b 3Hmaddo Kfw 2006 §. 14 533 EUR 10,000,000 10,000,000 461,110 7,473,536 1,382,860 2,065,354 5,957,308
gmad@&mmbobEgds .
(sams33Men)
0500330 3m3Ybomnmo
do0m30b xMos 06g5MoLEMHTIBM0L Mysdomodsgns KFW 2007 §. 09 8t EUR 17,079,043 17,079,043 852,000 2,556,000 1,566,531 13,671,043 39,432,757
| Bobo
05019830 3MBYBosgmyMo
06x3MabEMYIGMoL Mysdomodsgns
030980L 3gMos | 355 -PgbdMTISMOMIODmO KFW 2020 §. 14 03em EUR 852,000 852,000 6,390 852,000 2,457,509
6sHoamo
1969Ma3E&030L Mysdomo@sgnols
- 2008 §. 17 2,954,862,209 2,954,862,209 2,668,907,781 540,059,924 285,954,428 5,860,636
93L bfMsd3gln-2 369330 (KHRAMI) JICA §.17 33 JPY ,954,862, ,954,862, ,668,907, ,059, ,954, ,860,
0d0mobob sgmm3mmE ol Mosmoom
2009 §. 30 056 4,690,000 4,690,000 2,906,620 587,529 1,783,380 5,143,981
3L LagdogMmbaznasEns sen30b 3HMmIIB0 NATIXI 9 0 EUR ,690, ,690, ,906, , , 783, 143,
33l BNBBLMS s d3YB3T0 3MBYbomnMmo
93mbmanznls 06x3mLEMIGMoL MysdomoBszns KFW 2009 §. 06 s3M EUR 6,700,000 6,700,000 4,019,400 1,216,140 2,680,600 7,731,923
bodnbobGHMm (2 }0B) - bgemzohsnma
05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
ds0mBals BgMas 06x3MabemaIETmob MIsdomodegas KFW 2009 §. 06 536 EUR 38,299,258 38,299,258 5,106,800 17,873,800 6,573,834 15,318,658 44,185,137
Il BB
05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
doomBals B3as 06MLOMIIODMOL M200mOGEOS | b\ 20206.14 03m  EUR 5,106,800 5,106,800 1,276,700 102,136 3,830,100 11,047,540

Il B3Bs - MaLEBMYIGHMoMgdnmo
bofogmo |
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93L 9bayM3glo
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3L bagdomomzgammb
3990005679010
Dyom3mBsmaggdnls
3m335600

3L bagomomzgmmb
3990005679010
DyomAmBsMmaggdnls
3m335600

3MmmyJGob sbabymgos

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mLEMNIGIMoL Mgsdomo@szns
Il B3Bo - MaLEGMYIGHMoMgdnmo

bofogmo Il
domagmo dod30l

9mad@Mmmassd3gdn babgdol

3mmygd@&o_EIB

3530 B30l gJenyd@Mmaasdgda
bbb 3hmyj@o_ EBRD

sgofob dystmo 6omhgbgdol 3hmgddo

YMdS6mMo dmALsbymadols
890xMdgLgd0L 3Mmamads |

0060 dmBLsbyMYdal
8o90xmdaLYd0L 3hmaMmads | -
MLbEBMYIGYMoMadnmo Bofoamo

30Mbomoal s g6gnMols
Jommymyd@mmbscgnmals

MYo00mMoBs30S

30Mbomoal s gbgnMols
Jommymyd@mmbsgnmals

M7500mM0GS300 -

MLEBMYIGYMoMadnmo Bohoamo

ommymdob fysemal 3mad@o

YMdS6mMo dmALsbymadols
890xMdgLgd0L 3Mmamads I

ombmMo  BgmdmGgMmol

KFW

EIB

EBRD

EBRD

ADB

ADB

EIB

EIB

EBRD

ADB

ansMmomo

2022 §. 01 ™30

2010 §. 16 03em

2010 §. 16 03em

2010 §. 20 03

2011 §. 30 036

2021 §. 19 86

2011 §. 20 03em

2020 §. 28 n3m

2011 §. 12 583

2012 §. 13 056

359G

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

97056633010
036bs

1,276,700

82,476,265

59,193,645

3,000,000

48,482,238

8,259,925

23,500,000

4,615,385

1,532,199

22,949,588

3030L309m0

06bs

1,276,700

82,476,265

59,193,645

3,000,000

48,482,238

8,259,925

23,500,000

4,615,385

1,532,199

22,949,588

bgLbol
dofooseo dofoodeo  sMogbnmo
06bob 350mab 3MmmEg6@alb
MILOGMIYIGD  gosbramo  goesbeamo
MofMydnmo 6sfoemo b6aofoamo
6sfoemo
32,718,501 4,236,048
38,059,120 5,025,115
1,479,220 182,629
8,259,925 6,194,944 1,141,276
92,924
4,615,385 1,541,184 1,010,470
16,239
1,457,905 83,351
4,174,504 2,087,252 442,995

doMmooso 35emol

3o03bEymmonm

fomIm7gdbomo

©5350m056700

39mob 63300

1,276,700

49,757,763

21,134,525

1,520,780

34,027,370

8,259,925

17,343,432

4,615,385

74,294

16,687,832

33emab 65300
mam3o

3,682,513

143,521,293

60,960,425

4,386,537

122,360,377

29,702,192

50,025,394

13,312,615

214,294

60,008,440
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ADB

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mbEMIGMol MgsdomoBszns KFW
- 3obo 1l (§yomo)

0501330 3m3bsemyMo
06x3MmabBMmYIGMoL Mysdomodsgns
- g3bo 1l (fysmo) -
MLbBMYIGYMoMadnmo Bofommo |

KFW

0501830 3m3bsenyMo
06x3MmabEMYIGMoL Mysdomo@sgns
- g3bo 1l (fysmo) -
MLbBMYIGYMoMydnmo Bofoamo II

KFW

fymob 0bxzmsbidmyld@nmol

85656emgd0l 3hmyd@o EIB

fymob 0bxmsbGmyld@nmol
89656emgdal 3hmyd@o - EIB

MLBMYIGYMoMydnmo Bofoamo

0501330 3m3bsemyMo
0b6g3mobBmydGnmol
M7500mM0Bs309, Il Bobo -
Lobosm3Mg LobEyds

KFW

Hymob 0bxzmsbiGmyd@nmol

89bsbemgdob I 3hmgd@o EIB

ombmMo  BgmdmGgMmol

ansMmomo

2021 §. 19 8sf

2012 §. 15 m3d

2020 §. 14 03em

2022 §. 01 ™30

2012 §. 04 850

2021 §. 19 8sf

2012 §. 08 m3®

2013 §. 26 6y

359G

SDR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

97056633010
036bs

4,174,504

20,000,000

3,479,000

870,000

39,428,241

3,919,807

6,988,339

35,240,031

3030L309m0

06bs

4,174,504

20,000,000

3,479,000

870,000

39,428,241

3,919,807

6,988,339

35,240,031

bgLbol
dofooseo dofoodeo  sMogbnmo
06bob 350mab 3MmmEg6@alb
MILGMYIGY  BoEsbromo  gswsbramao
MofMydnmo 6sfoemo b6aofoamo
6sfoemo
62,618
3,479,000 9,561,000 2,564,829
870,000 127,848
18,270
3,919,807 6,974,807 2,293,912
15,829
149,000 169,761
2,740,171 1,161,295 3,353,936

doMmooso 35emol

3o03bEymmonm

fomIm7gdbomo

©5350m056700

39mob 63300

4,174,504

6,960,000

2,609,000

870,000

28,533,626

3,919,807

6,839,339

31,338,566

33emab 65300
mam3o

15,011,265

20,075,424

7,525,400

2,509,428

82,302,392

11,306,293

19,727,389

90,392,959
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ImI&MmMasEsd380 Jugmoalb
8odmngmyonl 3hmad@o

0060 dmBLsbyMYdal
3o90xmd7LYdNL 3MmgMmads IV
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ombmMo  BgmdmGgMmol

EIB

EBRD

ADB

ADB

ADB

Kfw

KFW

IBRD

ADB

ADB

ansMmomo

2021 §. 19 8s6

2014 §. 26 m3d

2014 §. 07 8sf

2021 §. 19 8s6h

2014 §. 17 86

2014 §. 29 536

2014 §. 03 036

2014 §. 23 33

2015 §. 26 st

2021 §. 19 8sf

359G

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

SDR

EUR

EUR

usbD

usD

usb

97056633010
036bs

2,740,171

25,205,000

64,205,000

12,841,000

30,981,000

35,000,000

20,000,000

59,000,000

108,000,000

4,695,652

3030L309m0
0sbbs

2,740,171

24,794,757

54,097,809

12,841,000

30,981,000

33,838,632

2,786,551

59,000,000

83,506,819

4,695,652

bgLbol
dofooseo dofoodeo  sMogbnmo
06bob 350mab 3MmmEg6@alb
MILGMYIGY  BoEsbromo  gswsbramao
MofMydnmo 6sfoemo b6aofoamo
6sfoemo
42,896
11,230,320 1,572,542
12,841,000 12,841,000 230,538
128,410
5,163,504 2,280,492
18,882,000 3,672,306
2,786,551 672,498
6,324,033
4,695,652 649,921
24,494

doMmooso 35emol

3o03bEymmonm

fomIm7gdbomo

©5350m056700

39mob 63300

2,740,171

13,564,437

28,415,809

12,841,000

25,817,496

14,956,632

59,000,000

78,811,167

4,695,652

33emab 65300
mam3o

7,903,749

39,125,261

102,181,540

46,175,464

92,838,163

43,140,910

159,418,000

212,947,773

12,687,652
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050180l dgMmos

ondoamobol dgMos
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J398m Jomormal dysto bamhybgonl

3603930 EBRD
1MdS6mMo dmaALsbymadols ADB
89n0xmMdgLgdol 3Mmgmsods V

Mds6mo dmBLsbyMYdal
3o90xmod7LYdNL 3MmaMmads V - ADB
MaLbEBMYIGYMoMydnmo Bofoamo
YMdS6mMo dmALsbymadols ADB

8910xmMdgLgd0L 3Mmamsds V

Jnosabol fysemobomyool 3hmyjéo EIB

Jmdgmamab fysmsmnbadals

3egien EBRD

0501330 3m3bsemyMo
0b6g3mobBmyIGnmol
M7500mM0B309, IV BB

KFW

0501830 3m3bsemyMo
06x3MmabEMYIGMoL Mysdomodsgns
, IV 35%0 - MgbEmydGnmomyonmo
6sHoamo |

KFW

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mLEMYIGMoL MgsdomoBszns
, IV 8B - MabEmIGnmMomadnmo
B6ofogmo Il

KFW

0d0mobob 83@moOYLgdal 3hmgd&n EBRD

ombmMo  BgmdmGgMmol

ansMmomo

2015 §. 12 6y

2016 §. 29 056

2021 §. 19 8s6h

2016 §. 29 056

2016 §. 15 ™3

2016 §. 28 8o

2016 §. 16 3s0

2020 §. 14 03

2022 §. 01 ™)d

2016 §. 21 03

359G

EUR

SDR

SDR

usD

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

97056633010
036bs

4,300,000

23,005,000

4,601,000

43,000,000

100,000,000

3,540,822

30,000,000

4,284,000

1,428,000

27,000,000

3030L309m0

06bs

511,450

18,359,347

4,601,000

31,003,127

1,000,000

3,540,822

30,000,000

4,284,000

1,428,000

26,999,995

bgLbol
dofooseo dofoodeo  sMogbnmo
06bob 350mab 3MmmEg6@alb
MILOGMIYIGD  gosbramo  goesbeamo
MofMydnmo 6sfoemo b6aofoamo
6sfoemo
117,435 159,601
4,601,000 1,150,250 425,900
92,020
11,467
2,081,825 185,525
4,284,000 2,856,000 1,390,441
1,428,000 70,686
13,500,000 1,342,745

doMmooso 35emol

3o03bEymmonm

fomIm7gdbomo

©5350m056700

39mob 63300

394,016

12,608,097

4,601,000

31,003,127

1,000,000

1,458,997

22,860,000

2,856,000

1,428,000

13,499,995

33emab 65300
mam3o

1,136,499

45,337,957

16,544,919

83,770,450

2,884,400

4,208,330

65,937,384

8,237,846

4,118,923

38,939,386
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Gadbogymo
16039MboGIG"

05001980L dgMos

93L 9bayM3glo

3L gbanM3gLin

93L 9bayM3gLo

9930 Bm30L gemad&MmmassdEgdo

bsBob 3hmgd&o_ KFW

(abGMIIGDMMIdYmO)

1MdS6mMo dmaALsbymadols
890xmMdgLgd0L 3Mmamads VI

MYLbos3znl 8yso Bomhgbgdol

3mmydd&o

Lagommzgmmb gemadGmmassdsgdo
Jbgol goxsmomyool mos
3Mmgmods Il 3hmgd@mob

053933007000

Lagommzgmmb gbgMmaa@ngols s
domm@adbogzol Lodgysbngymm
330m93000 06LG0GYBL 3MmgdGo

0501130L 93&MOYLYdNL 3MmadBo

196a9M0lL

dommymgd@mmbsanmol
MgodomoBoannl 3hmyd@meb
053933007000 §omdmJdbogmo
0535036700l AmbsbyMgdol

Jdgbobgo
196a9M0l

dommymgd@mmbswanmol

Mgadomo@ogos Il
19689M0bL

dommymgd@mmbswanmol

Mgadomodsans il -

MabBMnIGMmomydymo bofoamo

ombmMo  BgmdmGgMmol

EBRD

KFW

ADB

EBRD

KFW

UniCredit
Bank
Austria

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

ansMmomo

2016 §. 28 bgg

2016 §. 30 93

2017 §. 24 ™30

2017 §. 23 a6

2017 §. 07 03em

2017 §. 20 03

2017 §. 14 bgg

2017 §. 09 6my

2017 §. 09 6y

2020 §. 28 n3m

359G

GEL

EUR

usb

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

GEL

EUR

EUR

97056633010
036bs

27,922,005

76,854,131

94,000,000

1,132,707

125,000,000

7,000,000

5,500,000

37,023,382

17,509,200

5,002,629

3030L309m0

06bs

27,922,005

76,854,131

49,207,562

1,132,707

11,406,418

7,000,000

5,275,975

37,023,382

17,509,200

5,002,629

bgLbol
dofooseo dofoodeo  sMogbnmo
06bob 350mab 3MmmEg6@alb
MILOGMIYIGD  gosbramo  goesbeamo
MofMydnmo 6sfoemo b6aofoamo
6sfoemo
14,117,690 11,684,950
13,000,000 29,671,904
932,400 38,692
5,952,000 2,701,573
362,786
1,750,880 183,130
9,743,000 6,695,330
5,002,629 626,913
47,594

doMmooso 35emol

3o03bEymmonm
fomIm7gdbomo
©5350m056700

189,653

39mob 63300

13,804,315

63,854,131

49,207,562

200,307

5,454,418

7,000,000

3,525,096

27,280,382

12,506,571

5,002,629

33emab 65300
mam3o

13,804,315

184,180,855

132,958,833

577,766

15,732,724

20,190,800

10,167,786

27,280,382

36,073,954

14,429,582
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KFW
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ADB

ansMmomo

2018 §. 01 850

2018 §. 30 236

2019 §. 06 st

2019 §. 08 236

2019 §. 15 6my

2020 §. 06 8sf

2020 §. 23 8sf

2020 §. 08 03

2020 §. 28 n3m

2021 §. 13 006

2021 §. 31 8sf

359G

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

GEL

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

97056633010
036bs

38,000,000

30,000,000

18,030,000

40,000,000

62,000,000

80,000,000

18856913 €g73. ¢

75,000,000

100,000,000

130,000,000

17,740,000
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3,002,800

9,890,740

3,238,197

22,693,222.39
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600,781
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854,861
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98,113,882

4,542,352
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73,337,360
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15,319,755
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*396bmMmEngmMEs MYs00m0E0MIdYmM0 01366700l gosmzms msMmBn 2008 Famol 20 5330LE ML AgxLad530LN 3o33MmMNmon 3MmLom, 3MmEI6G L EsMoEb3al goMydy 2008 ol 20 EmlddMaL MIsdnmM0BGS300L 33330l Jgbodsdabac. (2020
famab 21 bygBg80Mab YMN0IMNIYNS66IJOL 5B 0 MIsdMoBG0MIONM 35eMEIONMIOJO0L EsBIM30L AgLabgd, Mdamabl bagssgm Labasdsmormmb badmgsmsgm Lagdgms 3memganal 2020 famol 24 0360L0L go6AN6JdS, 2019 fiemals 19
om0l 3Mmao@mMmams dmmbm3bal MygbBmn, B30b6s6LMs JnboliGMal 2008 fiemal 20 s330LGHML NO8-01/7857 §afMoagmo)

99603365: 3bMam3n godmygb3onmoas bLazsmmGm 39MLyde dm3x3nmo msmomabacnzal
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